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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2163 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Chair Schaufler
016 Nancy Orr, State Fire Marshal, Department of State Police
(EXHIBITS A & B)
035 Orr
050 Tim Birr, Retired Fire Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue
(EXHIBIT C)
070 Birr
100 Birr
125 Birr
128 Tom Whelan, Retired Fireman, Salem (EXHIBIT A)
155 Whelan
175 Whelan
200 Whelan
228 Chair Schaufler
229 Rep. P. Smith
232 Whelan
250 Chair Schaufler
14A 255 Ken Armstrong, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire Chiefs’ Association
271 Ralph Groener, Representative, Oregon American Federation of
State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)
290 Groener
309 Groener
310 Scott Weninger, Fire Marshal, Clackamas Fire District #1
(EXHIBIT D)

330 Weninger
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380
382
389

410
424

438

454
463
474
15A 020
034
035
037
040
042

057
060
062
065
073
075
076
090
095

105
106
125
15A 130
143
165
190
198
225
227
233
249
252

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Weninger

Weninger

Chair Schaufler

Rick Bennett, Director, Government Relations Oregon State
Office

Bennett

Amy Goodall, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT E)

Genoa Ingram, Executive Director, Oregon Fire District
Directors Association

Chair Schaufler

Cindy Robert, Representative, City of Medford

Robert

Robert

Robert

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Schuafler

Richard Kosesan, Representative, Oregon Neighborhood Store
Association

Rep. Rosenbaum

Chair Schaufler

Kosesan

Chair Schaufler

Kosesan

Chair Schaufler

Kosesan

Chair Schaufler

Dan Floyd, Vice President of Political Affairs, Northwest
Grocers Association (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Jim Gardner, Representative, Philip Morris USA, Inc.
Gardner

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:53 p.m.

A. HB 2163, prepared information, Nancy Orr, S pp
B. HB 2163, -2 Amendments, Nancy Orr, 13 pp
C. HB 2163, written testimony, Tim Birr, 2 pp



D. HB 2163, prepared information, Scott Weninger, 2 pp
E. HB 2163, prepared information, Dr. James Lace, 1 p
F. HB 2163, written testimony, Dan Floyd, 1 p



