## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR**

## TAPE LOG

#### January 31, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger
	Rep. Chris Edwards
	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
	Rep. Patti Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
	Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

## MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2163 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2163 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Chair Schaufler
	016	Nancy Orr, State Fire Marshal, Department of State Police
		(EXHIBITS A & B)
	035	Orr
	050	Tim Birr, Retired Fire Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue <b>(EXHIBIT C)</b>
	070	Birr
	100	Birr
	125	Birr
	128	Tom Whelan, Retired Fireman, Salem (EXHIBIT A)
	155	Whelan
	175	Whelan
	200	Whelan
	228	Chair Schaufler
	229	Rep. P. Smith
	232	Whelan
	250	Chair Schaufler
14A	255	Ken Armstrong, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire Chiefs' Association
	271	Ralph Groener, Representative, Oregon American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)
	290	Groener
	309	Groener
	310	Scott Weninger, Fire Marshal, Clackamas Fire District #1
	•	(EXHIBIT D)
	330	Weninger

360	Weninger
380	Weninger
382	Chair Schaufler
389	Rick Bennett, Director, Government Relations Oregon State
	Office
410	Bennett
424	Amy Goodall, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
	Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT E)
438	Genoa Ingram, Executive Director, Oregon Fire District
454	Directors Association
454	Chair Schaufler
463	Cindy Robert, Representative, City of Medford
474	Robert
020	Robert
034	Robert Chair Schaufler
035	
037	Rep. Esquivel
040	Chair Schuafler
042	Richard Kosesan, Representative, Oregon Neighborhood Store
057	Association Pen Recentaum
060	Rep. Rosenbaum Chair Schaufler
060	Kosesan
065	Chair Schaufler
073	Kosesan
075	Chair Schaufler
075	
	Kosesan Chair Schaufler
090 095	
095	Dan Floyd, Vice President of Political Affairs, Northwest Grocers Association (EXHIBIT F)
105	Chair Schaufler
105	Rep. Berger
125	Rep. Berger
125	Chair Schaufler
143	Jim Gardner, Representative, Philip Morris USA, Inc.
165	Gardner
190	Gardner
198	Chair Schaufler
225	Chair Schaufler
225	Gardner
233	Chair Schaufler
249	Chair Schaufler
252	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:53 p.m.
454	Shan Senauner aujourns the meeting at 5.55 p.m.

# **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

15A

15A

- A. HB 2163, prepared information, Nancy Orr, 5 pp
- B. HB 2163, -2 Amendments, Nancy Orr, 13 pp
- C. HB 2163, written testimony, Tim Birr, 2 pp

- D. HB 2163, prepared information, Scott Weninger, 2 pp
- E. HB 2163, prepared information, Dr. James Lace, 1 p
  F. HB 2163, written testimony, Dan Floyd, 1 p